
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-22-158316 PCN Date: 17-NOV-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Terminal and splices

Descrip�on of Changes
Below men�oned PN will be packaged with different carton reel, according to TE Standard to op�mize process and reduce shortage risk. Pls check a�ached documenta�on to
show comparison between current reel and new one to be implemented. 
Current reel Alterna�ve reel 2399556-1

Other a�achments: 
Packaging change descrip�on

Reason for Changes:

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Terminals Packaging Type
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
Reel
Remarks:

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

16-JAN-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
140791-2 NO
154740-1 NO
41406 NO

41411 NO "AMPS-0-0041411-0",
"E41068-000"

41449 NO
41450 NO "401808662"



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
41471 NO
41472 NO
41771 NO
41772 NO
42281-1 NO
42281-2 NO "0-0042281-2"
42721-1 NO
60253-2 NO
60295-1 NO
60295-2 NO "0-0060295-2"
61283-1 NO "0-0061283-1"
61386-1 NO
61436-1 NO
61436-2 NO
61556-1 NO
61588-1 NO
61764-1 NO
63698-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
41406 NO

41411 NO "AMPS-0-0041411-0",
"E41068-000"

41471 NO
41771 NO
42281-1 NO
60295-2 NO "0-0060295-2"
61283-1 NO "0-0061283-1"
61386-1 NO
61588-1 NO
63698-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
41406 NO

41411 NO "AMPS-0-0041411-0",
"E41068-000"

41471 NO
41771 NO
42281-1 NO
60295-2 NO "0-0060295-2"
61283-1 NO "0-0061283-1"
61386-1 NO
61588-1 NO
63698-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

41450 NO "401808662"
42281-1 NO
60253-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
140791-2 NO
154740-1 NO

41411 NO "AMPS-0-0041411-0",
"E41068-000"

41449 NO
41450 NO "401808662"
41472 NO
41771 NO
41772 NO
42281-1 NO
42281-2 NO "0-0042281-2"
42721-1 NO
60253-2 NO
60295-1 NO
60295-2 NO "0-0060295-2"
61386-1 NO
61436-1 NO
61436-2 NO
61556-1 NO
61588-1 NO
61764-1 NO
63698-1 NO



2399556-1 alternative reel of 995225-1
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2399556-1 alternative reel of 995225-1
We are introducing an alternative reel (PN 2399556-1) for following PNs:

PN Description
41450 250 FASTON REC 14-10 AWG TPBR
41472 RING  TERMINAL  20-16 AWG  TPBR
41771 250 FASTON REC 22-18 AWG BR
140791-2 WIRE TERMINAL 18-14 AWG 0.24 X .394 TPBR
154740-1 PIN .175 DIA REC 20-16AWG PB
3-42100-2 FF 250 REC 18-14AWG BR INTERNAL HANDLING
41406-1 RING  TERMINAL  20-16 AWG  TPBR
42100-9 FF 250 REC 18-14AWG TPBR
42281-2 FF 250 REC 18-14AWG TPBR
60253-2 FF 250 REC 16-12AWG TPBR
60295-2 FF 250 REC 22-18AWG TPBR
61283-1 RING    22-16 AWG .0251 X .510 TPBR
61386-1 RING   CRIMP  20-16 AWG  TPBR
61436-2 RING    22-16 AWG  TPBR
61556-1 RING    22-16 AWG .0245 X .435 TPST
61588-1 RING    22-16 AWG  TPBR
61588-4 RING    22-16 AWG  TPBR
63698-1 FASTON .187  (4.75 MM)  ADAPTER   TPBR
737161-1 SHAKE-PROOF RING-TONGUE 0.8-2 MM2  TPST
41406 RING  TERMINAL  20-16 AWG  BR
41411 250 FASTON,TAB,18-14 AWG,BR
41449 250 FASTON REC 14-10 AWG BR
41471 RING IS 20-16   .156 .025BR
41772 250 FASTON REC 22-18 AWG TPBR
42065 RING  TERMINAL  20-16 AWG  BR
140525 RING TONGUE .205 DIA 20-16 AWG BR
140635 RING TONGUE .157 (4.0 MM) TERMINAL BR
151382-2 SHAKE PROOF RT 20-16 0.18 X .485 TPSTL
151382-3 SHAKE PROOF RING
154672-2 RING TONGUE .126 DIA 20-16 AWG TPST
154740-2 PIN .175 DIA REC 20-16AWG PB
3-42100-1 FF 250 REC 18-14AWG BR INTERNAL HANDLING
42281-1 FF 250 REC 18-14AWG BR
42721-1 RING TONGUE   CRIMP 20-16 AWG  BR
60295-1 FASTIN FASTON 250 REC 22-18 AWG BR
61436-1 RING    22-16 AWG  BR
61764-1 RING   CRIMP  20-16 AWG  BR
737190-2 WIRE PIN 18-17 AWG .010 BR
152301-2 RING TONGUE 5.2MM DIA 20-15 TPST
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CURRENT ALTERNATIVE

Reel PN 995225-1

2399556-1995225-1

1. Flange:

Reel PN 2399556-1

2399556-1 alternative reel of 995225-1
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CURRENT ALTERNATIVE

Reel PN 995225-1

2. Core:

Reel PN 2399556-1

2399556-1 alternative reel of 995225-1




